
Walt Moore

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Thomas Tamburrino
Return Visit:  Lovell Young / Dennis Couvetier
Return Visit:  Daisy Rodriguez / Jessica Riettie

Song 148

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Jaden Santos

Initial Call: Karina Capo / Jacey Eudy

Initial Call: Danielle Wood / Koa Goode

Song 7

"'Defending and Legally Establishing' the Good News" (15
min.)

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Gerald Walker

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 130

Jason Capo

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:07

8:07-8:11

8:12-8:16

8:22-8:37

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 5:  Accurate Reading

Study 1:  Effective Introduction

Study 9:  Appropriate Use of Visual Aids

Dismiss Aux. Class:

Aux. classroom

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call Video:

July 3-9

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

William Lasarso

Benjamin Santos

"Do Not Interfere With the Work"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Tell the person about
our website, and leave a jw.org contact card.

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Tell the person about
our Bible study program, and leave a Bible course contact card.

(4 min.) Ezr 4:8-24

Walt Moore

Chairman

EZRA 4-6

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Walt Moore

Chairman:

Prayer:

Thomas TamburrinoPrayer:

Conductor:
Reader:

(5 min.) Discussion. Play the video Initial Call: Suffering?—Jas 1:13. Stop
the video at each pause, and ask the audience the questions that appear
in the video.

1. 
2. 



Robbert Wood

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Lovell II Young
Initial Call:  Bianca Gomez / Wendy Moore
Return Visit:  Quinton Menchan / HB Bryant
Bible Study:  Erin Moore / Jackie Santos

Song 82

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Thomas Tamburrino

Return Visit: Lovell Young / Dennis Couvetier

Return Visit: Daisy Rodriguez / Jessica Riettie

Song 59

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Arnaldo Rodriguez

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 134

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:06

8:07-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 5:  Accurate Reading

Study 4:  Scriptures Properly Introduced

Study 11:  Enthusiasm

Dismiss Aux. Class:

Aux. classroom

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Return Visit Video:

July 10-16

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Matthew Myers

Wesley Burgess

"Ezra's Conduct Brought Honor to Jehovah"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Introduce and discuss
(but do not play) the video Why Study the Bible?

(5 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer the Enjoy Life
Forever! brochure, and demonstrate a Bible study.

(4 min.) Ezr 8:21-36

Robbert Wood

Chairman

EZRA 7-8

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Robbert Wood

Chairman:

Prayer:

Chris TamburrinoPrayer:

Conductor:

Nathan WalkerReader:

(5 min.) Discussion. Play the video Return Visit: Suffering—1Jo 5:19. Stop
the video at each pause, and ask the audience the questions that appear
in the video.

1. 
2. 



Bianca Gomez / Wendy Moore

Main Hall
Bible Reading:  Bryan Espinosa
Initial Call:  Daphne Alcantara / Judy Eudy
Return Visit:  Dayton Young / Benjamin Jerez
Bible Study:  Barbara Gomez / Ariana Gomez

Song 89

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Lovell II Young

Return Visit: Quinton Menchan / HB Bryant

Bible Study: Erin Moore / Jackie Santos

Song 150

Obedience Is a Protection (2Th 1:8) (15 min.)

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Antoine Goode

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 133

William Lasarso

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:05

8:06-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:22-8:37

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 2:  Conversational Manner

Study 13:  Practical Value Made Clear

Study 6:  Scripture Application Made Clear

Study 14:  Main Points Made to Stand Out

Dismiss Aux. Class:

Aux. classroom

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

July 17-23

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Jason Capo

Frankie Rodriguez

"The Painful Consequences of Disobedience"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Invite the person to a
meeting, and introduce and discuss (but do not play) the video What
Happens at a Kingdom Hall?

(5 min.) lff lesson 11 intro and points 1-3

(4 min.) Ezr 9:1-9

Daniel Menchan

Chairman

EZRA 9-10

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Daniel Menchan

Chairman:

Prayer:

Michael EudyPrayer:

Conductor:
Reader:

(3 min.) Use the tract Will Suffering Ever End to introduce the sample
conversation topic.

1. 
2. 



Daphne Alcantara / Judy Eudy

Nothing to display

Song 47

Opening Comments (1 min.)

Bible Reading: Bryan Espinosa

Return Visit: Dayton Young / Benjamin Jerez

Bible Study: Barbara Gomez / Ariana Gomez

Song 44

Become Jehovah's Friend—Does Jehovah Answer Prayers?
(15 min.)

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Matthew Myers

Concluding Comments (3 min.)

Song 102

Rodney Riettie

7:57-8:01

8:02-8:05

8:06-8:10

8:11-8:16

8:22-8:37

8:37-9:07

9:07-9:10

end 9:15

Study 2:  Conversational Manner

Study 16:  Upbuilding and Positive

Study 3:  Use of Questions

Study 11:  Enthusiasm

Dismiss Aux. Class:

1. 
2. 

1. 
2. 

Initial Call:

July 24-30

Preview of Next Week:

Announcements:
1. 
2. 

Spiritual Gems

Arnaldo Rodriguez

Fernando Gomez

"At Once I Prayed"

7:46-7:56

7:36-7:46

(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer a publication
from the Teaching Toolbox.

(5 min.) lff lesson 11 Dig Deeper introduction and point 4

(4 min.) Ne 2:11-20

Gerald Walker

Chairman

NEHEMIAH 1-2

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Gerald Walker

Chairman:

Prayer:

Chris KimseyPrayer:

Conductor:

Chris TamburrinoReader:

(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Tell the person about
our website, and leave a jw.org contact card.

1. 
2. 


