July 3-9 EZRA Song 148 Prayer: Walt Moore **Opening Comments (1 min.)** Chairman: Walt Moore 1. 2. TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD "Do Not Interfere With the Work" William Lasarso 7:36-7:46 Spiritual Gems **Benjamin Santos** 7:46-7:56 **Dismiss Aux. Class:** Bible Reading: Jaden Santos (4 min.) Ezr 4:8-24 Study 5: Accurate Reading 7:57-8:01 APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY Walt Moore Initial Call Video: (5 min.) Discussion. Play the video Initial Call: Suffering?—Jas 1:13. Stop 8:02-8:07 the video at each pause, and ask the audience the questions that appear in the video. Initial Call: Karina Capo / Jacey Eudy (4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Tell the person about Study 1: Effective Introduction 8:07-8:11 our website, and leave a jw.org contact card. Initial Call: Danielle Wood / Koa Goode Study 9: Appropriate Use of Visual Aids (4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Tell the person about 8:12-8:16 our Bible study program, and leave a Bible course contact card. LIVING AS CHRISTIANS Song 7 "'Defending and Legally Establishing' the Good News" (15 Jason Capo 8:22-8:37 min.) Congregation Bible Study (30 min.) Conductor: Gerald Walker 8:37-9:07 Reader: Concluding Comments (3 min.) Chairman 9:07-9:10 1. 2. Preview of Next Week: 1. 2. Main Hall Aux. classroom Bible Reading: Thomas Tamburrino Return Visit: Lovell Young / Dennis Couvetier Return Visit: Daisy Rodriguez / Jessica Riettie

Announcements:

- 1.
- 2.

Song 130

July 10-16

Song 82

Song 82	Prayer: Robbert Wood
Opening Comments (1 min.)	Chairman: Robbert Wood

1. 2.

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"Ezra's Conduct Brought Honor to Jehovah"	Matthew Myers	7:36-7:46
Spiritual Gems	Wesley Burgess	7:46-7:56
Dismiss Aux. Class:		
Bible Reading:	Thomas Tamburrino	
(4 min.) Ezr 8:21-36	Study 5: Accurate Reading	7:57-8:01
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY		
Return Visit Video:	Robbert Wood	
(5 min.) Discussion. Play the video Return Visit: Suffering—1Jo 5:19. Stop the video at each pause, and ask the audience the questions that appear in the video.		8:02-8:06
Return Visit:	Lovell Young / Dennis Couvetier	
(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Introduce and discuss (but do not play) the video Why Study the Bible?	Study 4: Scriptures Properly Introduced	8:07-8:10
Return Visit:	Daisy Rodriguez / Jessica Riettie	
(5 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer the Enjoy Life Forever! brochure, and demonstrate a Bible study.	Study 11: Enthusiasm	8:11-8:16

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Song 59

Congregation Bible Study (30 min.)	Conductor: Arnaldo Rodriguez Reader: Nathan Walker	8:37-9:07
Concluding Comments (3 min.)	Chairman	9:07-9:10
1.		
2.		
Preview of Next Week:		
1.		
2.		
Main Hall	Aux. classroom	
Bible Reading: Lovell II Young		
Initial Call: Bianca Gomez / Wendy Moore		
Return Visit: Quinton Menchan / HB Bryant		
Bible Study: Erin Moore / Jackie Santos		
Announcements:		
1.		
2.		
Song 134	Prayer: Chris Tamburrino	end 9:15

July 17-23

Song 89

Prayer: Daniel Menchan Opening Comments (1 min.) Chairman: Daniel Menchan

1. 2.

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"The Painful Consequences of Disobedience"	Jason Capo	7:36-7:46
Spiritual Gems	Frankie Rodriguez	7:46-7:56
Dismiss Aux. Class:		
Bible Reading:	Lovell II Young	7.57 0.01
(4 min.) Ezr 9:1-9	Study 2: Conversational Manner	7:57-8:01
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MINISTRY		
Initial Call:	Bianca Gomez / Wendy Moore	
(3 min.) Use the tract Will Suffering Ever End to introduce the sample conversation topic.	Study 13: Practical Value Made Clear	8:02-8:05
Return Visit:	Quinton Menchan / HB Bryant	
(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Invite the person to a meeting, and introduce and discuss (but do not play) the video What Happens at a Kingdom Hall?	Study 6: Scripture Application Made Clear	8:06-8:10
Bible Study:	Erin Moore / Jackie Santos	
(5 min.) Iff lesson 11 intro and points 1-3	Study 14: Main Points Made to Stand Out	8:11-8:16

LIVING AS CHRISTIANS

Song 150		
Obedience Is a Protection (2Th 1:8) (15 min.)	William Lasarso	8:22-8:37
Congregation Bible Study (30 min.)	Conductor: Antoine Goode Reader:	8:37-9:07
Concluding Comments (3 min.) 1. 2.	Chairman	9:07-9:10
Preview of Next Week: 1. 2.		
Main Hall Bible Reading: Bryan Espinosa Initial Call: Daphne Alcantara / Judy Eudy Return Visit: Dayton Young / Benjamin Jerez Bible Study: Barbara Gomez / Ariana Gomez	Aux. classroom	
Announcements: 1. 2.		
Song 133	Prayer: Michael Eudy	end 9:15

July 24-30

Song 47	Prayer: Gerald Walker
Opening Comments (1 min.)	Chairman: Gerald Walker

1. 2.

TREASURES FROM GOD'S WORD

"At Once I Prayed"	Arnaldo Rodriguez	7:36-7:46
Spiritual Gems	Fernando Gomez	7:46-7:56
Dismiss Aux. Class:		
Bible Reading:	Bryan Espinosa	
(4 min.) Ne 2:11-20	Study 2: Conversational Manner	7:57-8:01
APPLY YOURSELF TO THE FIELD MIN	ISTRY	
Initial Call:	Daphne Alcantara / Judy Eudy	
(3 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Tell the persour website, and leave a jw.org contact card.	on about Study 16: Upbuilding and Positive	8:02-8:05
Return Visit:	Dayton Young / Benjamin Jerez	
(4 min.) Begin with the sample conversation topic. Offer a publ from the Teaching Toolbox.	cation Study 3: Use of Questions	8:06-8:10
Bible Study:	Barbara Gomez / Ariana Gomez	
(5 min.) Iff lesson 11 Dig Deeper introduction and point 4	Study 11: Enthusiasm	8:11-8:16
LIVING AS CHRISTIANS		
Song 44		
Become Jehovah's Friend—Does Jehovah Answer	Prayers? Rodney Riettie	8:22-8:37
(15 min.)		
Congregation Bible Study (30 min.)	Conductor: Matthew Myers	8:37-9:07
	Reader: Chris Tamburrino	
Concluding Comments (3 min.) 1	Chairman	9:07-9:10

1.

2.

Preview of Next Week:

- 1.
- 2.

Nothing to display

Announcements:

1.

2.

Song 102

Prayer: Chris Kimsey